© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 8
Cisco Network Convergence
System 5500 Series: PLE
Modular Port Adaptor Data
Sheet
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 8
Contents
Product overview 3
Compatibility 4
Specifications 4
Supported transceivers modules 5
Environment 5
Regulatory standards compliance 5
Ordering information 6
Product sustainability 7
Warranty 7
Service and support 7
Cisco Capital 7
For more information 8
© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 3 of 8
Product overview
The Cisco® Network Convergence System 5500 Series is designed to efficiently scale between data centers
and large enterprises, web, and service provider WAN and aggregation networks. Equipping the chassis and
the line cards with a variety of interfaces is crucial to cater to a plethora of use cases and services. The Modular
Port Adaptors provide the much-needed flexibility and capability to the chassis and the line cards.
The new PLE (Private Line Emulation) Port Adaptor adds the capability that allows the transparent transfer of
ODU/SONET/SDH/Eth/FC packets over MPLS networks without changing the characteristics of the original
signal. PLE-MPA-capable NCS 5500 end points on both ends will provide native client interfaces as shown
below. This is achieved by circuit emulation. Circuit Emulation over Packet is a way to carry any circuits over a
packet switched network by placing client bitstreams into packet payload while adding appropriate pseudo-
wire emulation headers.
  Figure 1.
Principle of Private Line Emulation
  Figure 2.
The NC55-OIP-02-FC Modular Port Adaptor
© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 4 of 8
Compatibility
The following table lists HW compatibility of the NCS-5500 PLE MPA and the required minimum Cisco IOS® XR
SW release.
Table 1. HW compatibility matrix
Host platform NC55-OIP-02-FC
NCS-57C3-MOD versions 7.7.1
NCS-55A2-MOD versions 7.7.1
Specifications
Tables 2 through 8 list key specifications for the NCS 5500 PLE MPA NC55-OIP-02-FC.
Table 2. Features and specifications of NC55-OIP-02-FC MPA (IOS XR Software Release 7.7.1 and later)
Feature Specification
Interface 8 ports of SFP+
Operable modes ● OC-48/STM-16
● OC-192/STM-64
● OTU2/2e
● 1GE,10GE
● 1G-FC, 2G-FC, 4G-FC, 8G-FC, 16G-FC
● 32G-FC (only on 4 ports)
Product IDs Flexible Consumption Model (FCM):
NC55-OIP-02-FC
Perpetual (BAU):
NC55-OIP-02
Power consumption Typical (25°C): 85W
Maximum (50°C): 100W
Physical specifications Width – 110.69 mm
Height – 34.36 mm
Depth – 174.32 mm
Weight – 1.5 lbs (0.7 kg)
© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 5 of 8
Supported transceivers modules
Check the Cisco NCS 5500 Series supported transceivers module matrix: https://tmgmatrix.cisco.com
Environment
Table 3. Environmental properties for NC55-OIP-02-FC MPA
Property Specifications
Normal operating temperature
(at 1800 m)
Chassis supported
NCS-57C3-MOD-SYS/MODS-SYS 0–50°C
NCS-55A2-MOD-SYS/MODS-SYS  0–50°C
Non-operating (storage) temperature –40 to 158°F (–40 to 70°C)
Operating humidity Normal: 5% RH to 85% RH
Short term: 5% to 95% RH
Should not exceed 0.026 kg water/kg of dry air